
You can fi nd more detailed information about school progress and the measures used in this report at cps.edu/fi ndaschool.

Students learn better at healthy schools! This 
school is working towards achieving Healthy 
CPS. Schools must earn four badges to 
become Healthy CPS. Learn more by visiting 
cps.edu/healthycps.

Healthy Schools

This school is Strong in the arts. It nearly meets the goals and priorities 
outlined in the CPS Arts Education Plan, including Staffi  ng & Instruction, 
Partnerships, Community & Culture, and Budget & Planning. To learn more, 
visit cpsarts.org/creative-schools-certifi cation.

This school does not have preschool program.

This school did not submit an application for the Supportive 
School Certifi cation.

Creative Schools

Early Education Award

Supportive Schools

2016 School Progress Report

This school is “Partially Organized for Improvement” which means that 
the school’s culture and climate has a few strengths, but also has several 
weaknesses. Results are based on student and teacher responses to the 
My Voice, My School 5Essentials survey. For more information on this 
survey and additional measures of school culture and climate visit cps.5-
essentials.org.

School Culture & Climate

Student Growth at this school was average, which means the 
change in NWEA test scores between Spring 2015 and Spring 
2016 was about the same at this school as at other schools 
nationally with the same pretest score.

Student Growth

Student Attainment at this school was average, which means 
NWEA test scores in Spring 2016 were about the same as the 
national average score.

Student Attainment

68.6%

89.4%

Teacher Participation Rate:

Student Participation Rate: 

620  = 62nd

440  = 44th

420  = 42nd

390  = 39th

National Average

National Average

50th Percentile

50th Percentile

School Quality Rating 
This school recieved a Level 2 rating based on the CPS 
School Quality Rating Policy (SQRP). More information 
about what this rating means and how it is calculated is 
available at cps.edu/sqrp.

Accountability Status: Intensive Support 
This school is in Intensive Support, based on this and last year's SQRP ratings. 
This means that the district will continue to oversee this school's funding 
allocations and Continuous Improvement Work Plan (CIWP). More information 
is available at cps.edu/LSC.
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You can find more detailed information about school progress and the measures used in this report at cps.edu/findaschool.

2016 School Progress Report

Quality of Facilities

School Community

Parent-Teacher Partnership
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School Stats

Demographics

Attendance Grades 3-8 On Track Parent Survey

Teachers

School Type: Neighborhood

Enrollment: 572

ADA Accessibility Level: First Floor Usable

Grades Served: 6-8

Black 5%

Hispanic 92%

White 2%

Asian 0%

Multi/Other 1% 239612
23.1% 95.6% 12.2%
English 

Learners
Economically 

Disadvantaged
Diverse 

Learners

93.1% 52.9%93.2% 44.2%94.2% 48.7%

2014 20142015 20152016 2016

School Connectedness
Students' reported sense of membership 

in the school community on the 
5Essentials survey

English Learners
The percent of students meeting annual 

growth targets

Teachers that are National Board 
Certified

Teachers that are returning from 
last year

Teacher attendanceClassroom Rigor
Students' perception of rigor in  

the classroom

Response Rate: <30%  

Suspension Practices
The percent of students who received one  

or more out-of-school suspensions

2015

NOT ENOUGH DATA

NOT ENOUGH DATA

NOT ENOUGH DATA

2015

WEAK

WEAK

0%

71%

90%

2015

23.3%

2015

11.1%

Neighborhood Map

ARMITAGE

NA
RR

AG
AN

SE
TT

KO
ST

NE
R

NORTH

DIVERSEY

FULLERTON

GRAND

AU
ST

IN

LA
RA

M
IE

CI
CE

RO

CE
NT

RA
L

OAK PARK Nobel

1+
1

2

1

1+

2+

2

1

1+

1

2

1+

2+

12+

1

1

1

CICS - West
Belden

Christopher
House

Kelvyn
Park HS

Barry

Burbank

Belmont-Cragin

Lewis

Lloyd

Lovett

Lyon

Northwest

Hanson Park

Nixon

West Park

Schubert

Young ES

Prieto

This map shows nearby schools and their 
SQRP ratings based on their performance 
in the 2015-16 school year. An interactive 
version of this map, the School Locator, is 
available at cps.edu/schools.

LEVEL 1+
LEVEL 1
LEVEL 2+
LEVEL 2
LEVEL 3
NOT ENOUGH DATA

2016

2016

VERY 
WEAK

WEAK

2016

20.2%

2016

12%

The percent of students in grades 3-8 who have an 
attendance rate of 95% or greater and earned a C or higher 

in reading and math


